

Proclamation

- Ray Hogan will be retiring December 31, 1988, after 22 years as a Teamster Local 120 Business Agent and Secretary Treasurer, also a member of the Teamsters for 32 years; WHEREAS:
- Ray Hogan served as Secretary Treasurer of Teamsters Local 120 and Chairman of Ramsey County Civil Service Commission; and WHEREAS:
- Ray Hogan has served long and distinguishing years as Executive Vice President of Minnesota D.R.I.V.E. and has shown unswerving loyalty, staunch friendship, and much dedicated effort; and WHEREAS:
- Ray Hogan is a member of Central States Change of Operations Committee and Central Southern Auto Carrier Grievance Panel including not only Minnesota but Wisconsin State WHEREAS: Auto Carrier Panel; and
- Ray Hogan has been appointed to and served on the State of Minnesota Transportation Study Board, and has served on the 1988 National Automobile Transporters Negotiation Committee; WHEREAS:

NOW, THEREFORE, I, Rudy Perpich, Governor of the State of Minnesota, do hereby proclaim Thursday, November 10, 1988 to be

RAY HOGAN DAY

in Minnesota.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the Great Seal of the State of Minnesota to be affixed at the State Capitol this seventh day of November in the year of our Lord one thousand nine hundred and eighty-eight, and of the State the one hundred thirtieth.

DEC 1 6 1986

FILED

VERNO DEPAREMENT OF STATE

Societary of State

SECRETARY OF STATE